H \$65.00 47261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM718827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barings Finance LLC		04/01/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Reimbursements of America, Inc.		
Street Address:	541 Buttermilk Pike, Suite 401		
City:	Crescent Springs		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	41017		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4726195	ACCICLAIM		
Registration Number:	4372061	ACCICLAIM		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: TrademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Becky Troutman
Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Barings - BLS - Trademark Release (MRA)(2022)(Executed)#page1.tif source=Barings - BLS - Trademark Release (MRA)(2022)(Executed)#page2.tif source=Barings - BLS - Trademark Release (MRA)(2022)(Executed)#page3.tif source=Barings - BLS - Trademark Release (MRA)(2022)(Executed)#page4.tif

EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of April, 2022, by BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as administrative agent ("Agent"),

in favor of MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS OF AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation

("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated

February 13, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") with Agent, notice of which was

recorded on February 14, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5988,

Frame 0552.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them

in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted the Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security

Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Agent, in and to

all of its Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in **Schedule A**.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such

Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantor in favor of Agent in the Trademark

Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

Agent authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office and

any applicable governmental officer records this Release.

Agent agrees, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to take all further actions, and

provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal representatives all such cooperation

and assistance, including without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and legal

representatives may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and

construed in accordance with the law of the State of Illinois.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark

Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BARINGS FINANCE LLC,

as Agent

Name: Matthew Freund

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Registration No./Serial No.	Registration Date
Medical Reimbursements of America, Inc.	U.S.	**AcciClaim	4,726,195	April 28, 2016
Medical Reimbursements of America, Inc.	U.S.	ACCICLAIM	4,372,061	July 23, 2015

Schedule A

RECORDED: 04/04/2022